ITEM
NO.

10

BID ON: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT - NON-INSTALLED - AS NEEDED UNTIL APRIL 30, 2023

DESCRIPTION

Bins, Ingredient, Mobile, S/S,
Piper 47-150; or approved equal.

Bowl W/Stand, Mobile, S/S,
Bowl Vollrath 79800;
Stand Vollrath 79018; or approved equal.

Can Opener, Electric

Edlund Model 270 (115v); or approved equal.

Replacement Knife and Oring Kit
Edlund KT2700; or approved equal. Must be
compatible with item number 3.

Cart, Mobile, Stainless Steel (Three Shelves)
Lakeside 544; or approved equal.

Cart, Mobile, Stainless Steel (Two Shelves)
Lakeside Ergo-One 7120; or approved equal.

Dispenser, Ice, 45 Ib. capacity.
Multiplex (ServEnd) 2706334 with stainless
steel exterior; or approved equal.

Dispenser, Tray, Mobile, S/S,
Shellymatic #TT2-1014; or approved equal.

Rack, Pan, Aluminum,
FWE OTR-UA-13; or approved equal.

Rack, Drying for Sheet Pans, Aluminum,
New Age 95333; or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BID NO: 22-84

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

NO AWARD

Mobile Fixture

UNIT COST

$1,469.28

$1,911.52

$1,811.87

$113.35

$1,113.66

$2,081.39

$2,708.19

$2,702.15

$2,489.90

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Piper 47-150

Vollrath 79800/79018

Edlund 270/115V

Edlund KT2700

Lakeside 544

Lakeside 7120

Multiplex 2706334

Delfield TT2-1014

New Age 95333

WARRANTY

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

3 Yr Ltd Warranty

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1YrLtd

1YrLtd

2 Yr Ltd Parts/
1 Yr Ltd Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

Lifetime Rust &
Corrosion; 5 Yr
Material & Work-
manship

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

30-60 Days

30-60 Days

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks



ITEM
NO.

12

13

14

15

16

DESCRIPTION

Racks, Dunnage, Mobile
20" D x 36" L; Kelmax 4H2124;
or approved equal.

20" D x 48" L; Kelmax 4H2144;
or approved equal.

Stand, Slicer, S/S,
Atlanta Custom Fabricators; or approved equal.

Food Processor w/accessories
Hobart FP100; or approved equal.

Mobile Shelving Units (Epoxy Coated Wire)
48" wide x 18" deep - Metro Seal 3 1848NK3
with posts & casters; or approved equal.

42" wide x 18" deep - Metro Seal 3 1842NK3
with posts & casters; or approved equal.

36" wide x 18" deep - Metro Seal 3 1836NK3
with posts & casters; or approved equal.

Portable Work Table (24"x48"x36.13"high), S/S,
Eagle Group Model T2448SE;
or approved equal.

Milk Cooler

Continental; or approved equal.
34"; Continental MC3NSSDCW;
or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Sam Tell & Son

UNIT COST

$125.78

$148.92

$1,609.64

$5,365.06

$469.74

$469.74

$428.42

$1,820.48

$4,391.41

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Kelmax 4H2124

Kelmax 4H2144

ACF (Per Spec)

Hobart FP100-1

Metro 1848NK3

Metro 1842NK3

Metro 1836NK3

ACF (Per Spec)

Cont. MC3NSSDCW

WARRANTY

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor
on Workmanship/
Material

1 Yr Parts/Labor/
Travel Time
Normal Hours

1 Yr Material/
Workmanship

1 Yr Material/
Workmanship

1 Yr Material/
Workmanship

1 Yr Material/
Workmanship

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

3YrP&L/5 Yr Comp 90-120 Days



ITEM
NO.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

DESCRIPTION

49"; Continental MC4NSSDCW;
or approved equal.

58"; Continental MC5NSSDCW;
or approved equal.

Can Rack
New Age 1250CK; or approved equal.

Food Slicer
Hobart Model HSON; or approved equal.

Holding Cabinet (Full-Size), Portable,
Metro Model C549-ASDS-L;
or approved equal.

Beverage Utility Counter
Advance Tabco HB-SS Series;
or approved equal.

4'long x 36" wide x 35-1/2" high, HB-SS-364

5'long x 36" wide x 35-1/2" high, HB-SS-365

Food Cutter (No Attachment Hub)
Hobart 84186-2; or approved equal.

Fruit Sectionizer
Sunkist #S-102; or approved equal.

Replacement Blades for Fruit Sectionizer
Individual blades.
Sunkist #S-3B; or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

UNIT COST

$4,940.49

$5,554.32

$1,021.36

$10,923.04

$4,444.30

$3,782.50

$4,013.41

$12,004.46

$274.70

$34.94

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Cont. MCANSSDCW

Cont. MC5NSSDCW

New Age 1250CK

Hobart HS9N-1

Metro C549-ASDS-L

Adv Tabco HB-SS-364

Adv Tabco HB-SS-365

Hobart 84186-2

Sunkist S-102

Sunkist S-3B

WARRANTY

3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp

3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp

Lifetime Rust &
Corr.; 5 Yr Mat.
& Workmanship
1 Yr Parts/Labor/
Travel Time

Normal Hours

1Yr

1YrLtd
1YrLtd
1 Yr Parts/Labor/
Travel Time

Normal Hours

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

90-120 Days

90-120 Days

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

90 Days

60-90 Days

60-90 Days

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks



ITEM
NO.

25

26

27

28

DESCRIPTION

Sunkist #S-5B; or approved equal.

Sunkist #S-4B; or approved equal.

Sunkist #S-29B; or approved equal.

Sunkist #S-32B; or approved equal.

Sunkist #S-35B; or approved equal.

Plunger and Blade Set for Fruit Sectionizer
Sunkist Blade #S-4B and Sunkist Plunger
#S-10; or approved equal.

Sunkist Blade #S-32B and Sunkist Plunger
#S-33; or approved equal.

Booster Heater For Dish Machines
Hatco Imperial S-15, 208V, 3 phase; or
approved equal.

Booster Heater For Dish Machines
Hatco Imperial S-15, 240V, 3 phase; or
approved equal.

Booster Heater For Dish Machines
Hatco Imperial S-15, 480V, 3 phase; or
approved equal.

Pass-Thru Refrigerator with Sliding Glass Doors
True model GDM-33CPT-54-LD WITH CASTER
PART #830277; or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Mobile Fixture

UNIT COST

$34.94

$48.19

$37.35

$63.86

$33.73

$67.47

$86.75

$3,564.19

$3,564.19

$3,564.19

$6,729.99

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Sunkist S-5B

Sunkist S-4B

Sunkist S-29B

Sunkist S-32B

Sunkist S-35B

Sunkist S-4B/S-10

Sunkist S-32B/S-33

Hatco S-15

Hatco S-15

Hatco S-15

True GDM-33CPT-54-HC-
LD

WARRANTY

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr Parts/Labor

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

3 Yr Parts/Labor
7 Yr Comp

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

8-12 Weeks



ITEM
NO.

29

DESCRIPTION

Milk Cooler, Single Door

Traulsen or approved equal.

34" Traulsen RMC348S6; or approved equal.
49" Traulsen RMC49S6; or approved equal.
58" Traulsen RMC58S6; or approved equal.
Milk Cooler, Double Door

Traulsen or approved equal.

34" Traulsen RMC34D6; or approved equal.
49" Traulsen RMC49D6; or approved equal.

58" Traulsen RMC58D6; or approved equal.

Disposer, Foodwaste, 2 hp
Salvajor or approved equal.

115V, 1 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.

208V, 1 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.

230V, 1 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.

208V, 3 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.

230V, 3 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.

460V, 3 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

UNIT COST

$5,200.20

$6,178.52

$6,939.11

$7,708.45

$8,617.27

$8,815.55

$1,938.14

$1,938.14

$1,938.14

$1,938.14

$1,938.14

$1,938.14

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Traulsen RMC34S6

Traulsen RMC49S6

Traulsen RMC58S6

Traulsen RMC34D6

Traulsen RMC49D6

Traulsen RMC58D6

Salvajor 200

Salvajor 200

Salvajor 200

Salvajor 200

Salvajor 200

Salvajor 200

WARRANTY

3YrP&L, 5 Yr Comp

3YrP&L, 5 Yr Comp

3YrP&L, 5 Yr Comp

3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp

3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp

3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days



ITEM
NO.

32

33

34

DESCRIPTION

Disposer, Foodwaste, 3 hp
Salvajor or approved equal.

208V, 3 phase, Salvajor 300; or approved equal.

230V, 3 phase, Salvajor 300; or approved equal.

460V, 3 phase, Salvajor 300; or approved equal.

Disposer, Foodwaste

Hobart or approved equal.

Items:a& bare 1 1/2 hp

Items:a& bare 1 1/2 hp

Item: e is 3 hp

120V, 1 phase, Hobart FD4/150; or approved
equal.

208V, 3 phase, Hobart FD4/150; or approved
equal.

120V, 1 phase, Hobart FD4/200; or approved
equal.

208V, 3 phase, Hobart FD4/200; or approved
equal.

208V, 3 phase, Hobart FD4/300; or approved
equal.

Rack, Bun Pan
New Age 4331; or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Sam Tell & Son

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

UNIT COST

$2,574.55

$2,574.55

$2,574.55

$2,793.86

$2,793.86

$3,465.49

$3,465.49

$4,503.40

$1,242.33

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Salvajor 300
Salvajor 300

Salvajor 300

Hobart FD4/150+Buildup

Hobart FD4/150+Buildup

Hobart FD4/200+Buildup

Hobart FD4/200+Buildup

Hobart FD4/300+Buildup

New Age 4331

WARRANTY

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr P&L

1 Yr Parts/Labor

Travel Normal Hrs.

1 Yr Parts/Labor

Travel Normal Hrs.

1 Yr Parts/Labor

Travel Normal Hrs.

1 Yr Parts/Labor

Travel Normal Hrs.

1 Yr Parts/Labor

Travel Normal Hrs.

Lifetime Rust &
Corr.; 5 Yr Mat. &
Workmanship

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

45-90 Days

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks

8-12 Weeks



ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
NO.

35  Slicer, Tomato
Nemco 55600-1; or approved equal. As Needed

36  Blade Assembly, 3/16" Slicer As Needed
Must be compatible with Tomato Slicer listed
on #35. Nemco 466-1; or approved equal.

#2483
MOBILE FIXTURE
1155 MONTLIMAR DRIVE
MOBILE, AL 36609
(251) 342-0455 PHONE
(251) 342-2497 FAX

BIDDER UNIT COST
Mobile Fixture $307.41
Mobile Fixture $35.24

VENDOR ADDRESSES

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Nemco 55600-1

Nemco 466-1

#103389
SAM TELL & SON
300 SMITH STREET
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
(631) 501-9700 PHONE
(631) 501-9709 FAX

DELIVERY
WARRANTY AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

2 Yr Parts/Labor 8-12 Weeks

1 Yr Parts/Labor 8-12 Weeks



