BID ON: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT - NON-INSTALLED - AS NEEDED UNTIL APRIL 30, 2023 BID NO: 22-84

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
1	Bins, Ingredient, Mobile, S/S, Piper 47-150; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,469.28	Piper 47-150	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
2	Bowl W/Stand, Mobile, S/S, Bowl Vollrath 79800; Stand Vollrath 79018; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,911.52	Vollrath 79800/79018	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
3	Can Opener, Electric Edlund Model 270 (115v); or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,811.87	Edlund 270/115V	3 Yr Ltd Warranty	8-12 Weeks
4	Replacement Knife and Oring Kit Edlund KT2700; or approved equal. Must be compatible with item number 3.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$113.35	Edlund KT2700	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
5	Cart, Mobile, Stainless Steel (Three Shelves) Lakeside 544; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,113.66	Lakeside 544	1 Yr Ltd	30-60 Days
6	Cart, Mobile, Stainless Steel (Two Shelves) Lakeside Ergo-One 7120; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$2,081.39	Lakeside 7120	1 Yr Ltd	30-60 Days
7	Dispenser, Ice, 45 lb. capacity. Multiplex (ServEnd) 2706334 with stainless steel exterior; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$2,708.19	Multiplex 2706334	2 Yr Ltd Parts/ 1 Yr Ltd Labor	8-12 Weeks
8	Dispenser, Tray, Mobile, S/S, Shellymatic #TT2-1014; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$2,702.15	Delfield TT2-1014	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
9	Rack, Pan, Aluminum, FWE OTR-UA-13; or approved equal.	As Needed	NO AWARD				
10	Rack, Drying for Sheet Pans, Aluminum, New Age 95333; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$2,489.90	New Age 95333	Lifetime Rust & Corrosion; 5 Yr Material & Work- manship	8-12 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
11 A	Racks, Dunnage, Mobile 20" D x 36" L; Kelmax 4H2124; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$125.78	Kelmax 4H2124	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
В	20" D x 48" L; Kelmax 4H2144; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$148.92	Kelmax 4H2144	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
12	Stand, Slicer, S/S, Atlanta Custom Fabricators; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,609.64	ACF (Per Spec)	1 Yr Parts/Labor on Workmanship/ Material	8-12 Weeks
13	Food Processor w/accessories Hobart FP100; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$5,365.06	Hobart FP100-1	1 Yr Parts/Labor/ Travel Time Normal Hours	8-12 Weeks
14 A	Mobile Shelving Units (Epoxy Coated Wire) 48" wide x 18" deep - Metro Seal 3 1848NK3 with posts & casters; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$469.74	Metro 1848NK3	1 Yr Material/ Workmanship	8-12 Weeks
В	42" wide x 18" deep - Metro Seal 3 1842NK3 with posts & casters; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$469.74	Metro 1842NK3	1 Yr Material/ Workmanship	8-12 Weeks
C	36" wide x 18" deep - Metro Seal 3 1836NK3 with posts & casters; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$428.42	Metro 1836NK3	1 Yr Material/ Workmanship	8-12 Weeks
15	Portable Work Table (24"x48"x36.13"high), S/S, Eagle Group Model T2448SE; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,820.48	ACF (Per Spec)	1 Yr Material/ Workmanship	8-12 Weeks
16	Milk Cooler						
A	Continental; or approved equal. 34"; Continental MC3NSSDCW; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$4,391.41	Cont. MC3NSSDCW	3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp	90-120 Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
В	49"; Continental MC4NSSDCW; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$4,940.49	Cont. MC4NSSDCW	3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp	90-120 Days
C	58"; Continental MC5NSSDCW; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$5,554.32	Cont. MC5NSSDCW	3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp	90-120 Days
17	Can Rack New Age 1250CK; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,021.36	New Age 1250CK	Lifetime Rust & Corr.; 5 Yr Mat. & Workmanship	8-12 Weeks
18	Food Slicer Hobart Model HS9N; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$10,923.04	Hobart HS9N-1	1 Yr Parts/Labor/ Travel Time Normal Hours	8-12 Weeks
19	Holding Cabinet (Full-Size), Portable, Metro Model C549-ASDS-L; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$4,444.30	Metro C549-ASDS-L	1 Yr	90 Days
20	Beverage Utility Counter Advance Tabco HB-SS Series; or approved equal.						
A	4' long x 36" wide x 35-1/2" high, HB-SS-364	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$3,782.50	Adv Tabco HB-SS-364	1 Yr Ltd	60-90 Days
В	5' long x 36" wide x 35-1/2" high, HB-SS-365	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$4,013.41	Adv Tabco HB-SS-365	1 Yr Ltd	60-90 Days
21	Food Cutter (No Attachment Hub) Hobart 84186-2; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$12,004.46	Hobart 84186-2	1 Yr Parts/Labor/ Travel Time Normal Hours	8-12 Weeks
22	Fruit Sectionizer Sunkist #S-102; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$274.70	Sunkist S-102	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
23	Replacement Blades for Fruit Sectionizer Individual blades.						
a.	Sunkist #S-3B; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$34.94	Sunkist S-3B	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
b.	Sunkist #S-5B; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$34.94	Sunkist S-5B	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
c.	Sunkist #S-4B; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$48.19	Sunkist S-4B	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
d.	Sunkist #S-29B; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$37.35	Sunkist S-29B	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
e.	Sunkist #S-32B; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$63.86	Sunkist S-32B	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
f.	Sunkist #S-35B; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$33.73	Sunkist S-35B	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
24 a.	Plunger and Blade Set for Fruit Sectionizer Sunkist Blade #S-4B and Sunkist Plunger #S-10; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$67.47	Sunkist S-4B/S-10	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
b.	Sunkist Blade #S-32B and Sunkist Plunger #S-33; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$86.75	Sunkist S-32B/S-33	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
25	Booster Heater For Dish Machines Hatco Imperial S-15, 208V, 3 phase; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$3,564.19	Hatco S-15	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
26	Booster Heater For Dish Machines Hatco Imperial S-15, 240V, 3 phase; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$3,564.19	Hatco S-15	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
27	Booster Heater For Dish Machines Hatco Imperial S-15, 480V, 3 phase; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$3,564.19	Hatco S-15	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
28	Pass-Thru Refrigerator with Sliding Glass Doors True model GDM-33CPT-54-LD WITH CASTER PART #830277; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$6,729.99	True GDM-33CPT-54-HC- LD	3 Yr Parts/Labor 7 Yr Comp	8-12 Weeks

DELIVERY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
29	Milk Cooler, Single Door Traulsen or approved equal.						
a	34" Traulsen RMC34S6; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$5,200.20	Traulsen RMC34S6	3 Yr P&L, 5 Yr Comp	45-90 Days
b	49" Traulsen RMC49S6; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$6,178.52	Traulsen RMC49S6	3 Yr P&L, 5 Yr Comp	45-90 Days
c	58" Traulsen RMC58S6; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$6,939.11	Traulsen RMC58S6	3 Yr P&L, 5 Yr Comp	45-90 Days
30	Milk Cooler, Double Door Traulsen or approved equal.						
a	34" Traulsen RMC34D6; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$7,708.45	Traulsen RMC34D6	3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp	45-90 Days
b	49" Traulsen RMC49D6; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$8,617.27	Traulsen RMC49D6	3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp	45-90 Days
c	58" Traulsen RMC58D6; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$8,815.55	Traulsen RMC58D6	3 Yr P&L/5 Yr Comp	45-90 Days
31	Disposer, Foodwaste, 2 hp Salvajor or approved equal.						
a	115V, 1 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,938.14	Salvajor 200	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
b	208V, 1 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,938.14	Salvajor 200	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
c	230V, 1 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,938.14	Salvajor 200	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
d	208V, 3 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,938.14	Salvajor 200	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
e	230V, 3 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,938.14	Salvajor 200	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
f	460V, 3 phase, Salvajor 200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$1,938.14	Salvajor 200	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
32	Disposer, Foodwaste, 3 hp Salvajor or approved equal.						
a	208V, 3 phase, Salvajor 300; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$2,574.55	Salvajor 300	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
b	230V, 3 phase, Salvajor 300; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$2,574.55	Salvajor 300	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
c	460V, 3 phase, Salvajor 300; or approved equal.	As Needed	Sam Tell & Son	\$2,574.55	Salvajor 300	1 Yr P&L	45-90 Days
33	Disposer, Foodwaste Hobart or approved equal. Items: a & b are 1 1/2 hp Items: a & b are 1 1/2 hp Item: e is 3 hp						
a	120V, 1 phase, Hobart FD4/150; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$2,793.86	Hobart FD4/150+Buildup	1 Yr Parts/Labor Travel Normal Hrs.	8-12 Weeks
ь	208V, 3 phase, Hobart FD4/150; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$2,793.86	Hobart FD4/150+Buildup	1 Yr Parts/Labor Travel Normal Hrs.	8-12 Weeks
c	120V, 1 phase, Hobart FD4/200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$3,465.49	Hobart FD4/200+Buildup	1 Yr Parts/Labor Travel Normal Hrs.	8-12 Weeks
d	208V, 3 phase, Hobart FD4/200; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$3,465.49	Hobart FD4/200+Buildup	1 Yr Parts/Labor Travel Normal Hrs.	8-12 Weeks
e	208V, 3 phase, Hobart FD4/300; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$4,503.40	Hobart FD4/300+Buildup	1 Yr Parts/Labor Travel Normal Hrs.	8-12 Weeks
34	Rack, Bun Pan New Age 4331; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$1,242.33	New Age 4331	Lifetime Rust & Corr.; 5 Yr Mat. & Workmanship	8-12 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
35	Slicer, Tomato Nemco 55600-1; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$307.41	Nemco 55600-1	2 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks
36	Blade Assembly, 3/16" Slicer Must be compatible with Tomato Slicer listed on #35. Nemco 466-1; or approved equal.	As Needed	Mobile Fixture	\$35.24	Nemco 466-1	1 Yr Parts/Labor	8-12 Weeks

VENDOR ADDRESSES

#2483

MOBILE FIXTURE 1155 MONTLIMAR DRIVE MOBILE, AL 36609 (251) 342-0455 PHONE (251) 342-2497 FAX #103389 SAM TELL & SON 300 SMITH STREET FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 (631) 501-9700 PHONE (631) 501-9709 FAX